
REGULAR CHECKS
12/1/2022-12/31/2022

Check No. Check Date Vendor No. Vendor Name
PNC AUTOPAY
009073 12/30/2022 01530 AFLAC 29237 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 40.32 40.32
009074 12/30/2022 05251 ARBITER PAY/REF PAY G 12-101-2100-000-000-0000 CASH IN BANK-ARBITER PAY 5,000.00 5,000.00
009075 12/30/2022 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 29182 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 449.55

29181 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 4,287.29
29286 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 227.95
29287 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 2,861.43
29326 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 573.52 8,399.74

009076 12/30/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28970 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 580.11
29111 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 3,344.73
28970 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 551.52
29153 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 3,052.22
29152 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 422.47
29151 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 933.60
29150 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 896.92 9,781.57

009077 12/30/2022 20150 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 29110 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 5,238.93
29194 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 6,247.29
29194 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 4,247.01
29194 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 490.47
29194 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,220.64
29194 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,168.29 18,612.63

009078 12/30/2022 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 29066 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 5.75
29070 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 27.18
29067 C G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MS 1,705.86
29065 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 463.17
29069 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 154.01
29064 C G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/PL 959.16
29068 C G 11-261-5510-005-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MER 784.27 4,099.40

009079 12/30/2022 27372 FIRST DATA G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 4.95 4.95
009083 12/30/2022 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,992.62

C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,499.75
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,901.40
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,122.59
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,335.32
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 3,319.89
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 3,112.60
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 429.29
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 66.55
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 736.46
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 437.47
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 925.96
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 644.82
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 460.29
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,555.41
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 919.48
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,076.87



C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,669.43
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 658.36
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,237.37
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (12.37)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (14.02)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (35.42)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (40.56)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (6.58)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (15.60)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (16.69)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (38.27)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (10.77)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (31.45)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.19)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (15.55)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (24.53) 26,830.93

009084 12/30/2022 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 29193 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 DEC22 BACKUP SERVICES 700.00 700.00
009085 12/30/2022 39650 RICOH USA INC 29120 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 COPIER LEASE PAYMENT 1,757.52 1,757.52
009086 12/30/2022 41500 IRS 29343 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 53,623.58

29303 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 29,738.79
29303 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 58,097.26
29343 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 80,779.38 222,239.01

009087 12/30/2022 46426 LEGALSHIELD 29177 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 166.55
29341 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 188.50 355.05

009089 12/30/2022 52561 MPSERS 29131 C G 12-421-8900-133-000-0000 MPSERS UAAL RATE STA 355,848.81
29304 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 110,433.55
29305 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 5,799.19
29348 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 108,645.70
29347 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 5,248.76
29347 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,209.96
29348 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 29,282.32
29305 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,487.36
29304 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 29,449.08
29305 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,476.96
29347 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,406.52
29348 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00
29304 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00 666,888.21

009090 12/30/2022 56577 PNC BANK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES   NOV22 1,799.11
C 21-297-7410-000-000-0000 CAFE BANK SERVICE FEES 21.88 1,820.99

009091 12/30/2022 73550 STANDARD/RELIANCE TRUST 29298 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,417.43
29342 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,473.63
29342 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 788.46
29298 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 788.46 4,467.98

009092 12/30/2022 79790 TSA 29297 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,232.88
29346 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,232.88 34,465.76

009093 12/30/2022 82699 WAGEWORKS, INC 29232 C G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000 BC/BS HEALTH INS 84.60 84.60
009094 12/30/2022 91199 REVTRAK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 29.95

G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 SERVICE CHARGE ACTIVITY PMNTS 1,038.74 1,068.69
009095 12/30/2022 B0111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 29344 C G 12-451-8900-140-000-0000 STATE TAX 27,838.31

29344 C C 22-421-0000-000-000-0000 CAFE SALES TAX 23.98 27,862.29



1,034,479.64
REGULAR CHECKS
165710 12/09/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165711 12/09/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165712 12/09/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165713 12/09/2022 00260 ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT CO. 28304 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 HIGH JUMP/POLE VAULT-INSURANCE 35,550.00 35,550.00
165714 12/09/2022 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 29216 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 5.32

29217 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 23.49 28.81
165715 12/09/2022 07460 BSN SPORTS LLC 28424 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS 2,520.96 2,520.96
165716 12/09/2022 13160 ROCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 29208 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 CHEER INVITE 2/11/22 ROYAL RUM 150.00 150.00
165717 12/09/2022 21890 DUNDEE HIGH SCHOOL 29171 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 SMISL REGISTRATION 2022 300.00 300.00
165718 12/09/2022 29605 GENERAL SCOREBOARD, LLC 29210 C H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 MS SCOREBOARD REPAIR 210.00 210.00
165719 12/09/2022 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29175 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE PIZZA 3,086.00 3,086.00
165720 12/09/2022 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 29179 C G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/HS 1,454.15

29179 C G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MS 734.43
29179 C G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN 146.05
29179 C G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/PL 1,037.77
29179 C G 11-261-3830-005-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MER 560.21
29179 C G 11-261-3830-007-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP 56.40 3,989.01

165721 12/09/2022 36801 HEGGERTY 28961 C G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 192.24 192.24
165722 12/09/2022 45800 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 27934 C G 11-111-5110-005-013-0000 LOOP DE LOOP 11.54 11.54
165723 12/09/2022 54199 MIO-GUARD SPORTS MEDICINE 28605 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATHLETIC MEDICAL SUPPLIES 486.62 486.62
165724 12/09/2022 66778 RENAISSANCE 29155 C S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 GIEF 23-9 FRECKLE 4,320.00 4,320.00
165725 12/09/2022 79320 TRENTON HIGH SCHOOL 29207 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 TRENTON DOYLE MCINTOSH WRESTLI 225.00 225.00
165726 12/09/2022 80003 ULINE 29022 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 TRAFFIC BARRIER 931.49 931.49
165727 12/09/2022 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 29211 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000 MS SCHOOL STORE 347.89 347.89
165728 12/09/2022 90775 AUDRIE KALISZ 29172 C G 11-285-3220-008-000-0000 CURR MILEAGE 87.01 87.01
165729 12/09/2022 90823 JODY LEMERAND 29202 C G 11-261-2990-001-000-0000 J. LEMERAND SHOE ALLOW 100.00 100.00
165730 12/09/2022 91190 PAUL LACROIX 29209 C S 62-431-0000-001-053-0000 DIVE STIPEND 22-23 900.00 900.00
165731 12/09/2022 91695 TIM DONIA 29157 C G 11-261-2990-006-000-0000 T. DONIA WINTERWEAR ALLOWANCE 61.50 61.50
165732 12/09/2022 91700 TIM RODGERS 29203 C G 11-261-2990-006-000-0000 T. RODGERS WINTERWEAR 200.00 200.00
165733 12/09/2022 MSC24 BRET LUCKA 29144 C S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 BRET LUCKA 75.00 75.00
165734 12/09/2022 MSC24 CHEYLA WAGNER 29169 C S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 CHEYLA WAGNER 4,766.72 4,766.72
165735 12/09/2022 MSC24 SHEREEN LIND 29143 C S 62-431-0000-001-015-0000 SHEREEN LIND 83.92 83.92
165736 12/13/2022 01500 AERO FILTER 28679 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 FILTERS FOR HIGH SCHOOL 2,675.62

28680 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 FILTERS FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,413.21
28678 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 FILTERS FOR PARKE LANE 962.50
28681 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 FILTERS FOR MERIDIAN 1,404.81 7,456.14

165737 12/13/2022 10183 NCS PEARSON, INC. 28683 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MS 134.40
28798 P F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/PL 83.25 217.65

165738 12/13/2022 14208 SCHWARTZ'S GREENHOUSE, INC 29176 C S 62-431-0000-001-006-0000 TRAVEL FUNDRAISER 2,175.75 2,175.75
165739 12/13/2022 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29173 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 2026 CONCESSIONS 65.70 65.70
165740 12/13/2022 37583 HERKIMER RADIO SERVICE 29156 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 ON-SITE VISIT 275.00 275.00
165741 12/13/2022 44320 K & L SERVICES 29204 C G 11-261-4110-003-000-0000 REMOVE PEAR TREE FRONT OF CO 650.00 650.00
165742 12/13/2022 63926 CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 29039 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 MERIDIAN COPY PAPER 1,560.00

29040 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 HS COPY PAPER 1,560.00 3,120.00
165743 12/13/2022 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 29174 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH CONCESSIONS 254.46 254.46
165744 12/13/2022 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 29218 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 212.50

29218 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 212.50 425.00
165745 12/13/2022 88939 YI-CHIA SCHMAEMAN 29192 C S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 MER ROBOTICS GIEF 23-10 5,486.20 5,486.20



165746 12/13/2022 90375 KATIE BAYNES 29199 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND-EAR PLUGS 39.30 39.30
165747 12/13/2022 91418 AMY BROWN 29223 C F 11-122-3210-001-000-2021 SEC 52-LOCAL TRAVEL EXP-HS 6.25

29223 C F 11-122-3210-002-000-2021 SEC 52-LOCAL TRAVEL EXP-MS 6.25
29223 C F 11-122-3210-004-000-2021 SEC 52-LOCAL TRAVEL EXP-PL 6.25
29223 C F 11-122-3210-005-000-2021 SEC 52-LOCAL TRAVEL EXP-MER 6.24 24.99

165748 12/13/2022 91425 ANDREA DISHON 29212 C F 11-221-3210-002-000-4350 INST COACH LOCAL TRAVEL-MS 40.32
29213 C F 11-221-3210-002-000-4350 INST COACH LOCAL TRAVEL-MS 11.27 51.59

165749 12/13/2022 91453 MILLER FAMILY CUSTOM METAL LLC 29224 C S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2023-12TH ORNAMENT FU 530.00 530.00
165750 12/15/2022 40901 ASHLAND UNIVERSITY 29227 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IMSE CRECIT-AMANDA BUTTERFIELD 310.00 310.00
165751 12/29/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165752 12/29/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165753 12/29/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165754 12/29/2022 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 29308 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 MILEAGE 23.53 23.53
165755 12/29/2022 05239 APPTEGY INC 29267 C G 11-284-7410-011-000-0000 THRILLSHARE 22,650.00 22,650.00
165756 12/29/2022 10183 NCS PEARSON, INC. 29261 C F 11-122-5110-001-000-8011 Q INTERACTIVE 275.00 275.00
165757 12/29/2022 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 29294 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 CHECK DHW BOILER & PUMPS AT HS 792.50

29292 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 ENABLE BOILER 1A 170.00
29293 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 FAN UNIT ISSUE - MERIDIAN 320.00
29295 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 MERIDIAN AHU B201 SHUTTING DOW 791.00 2,073.50

165758 12/29/2022 13417 CHAPP & BUSHEY OIL CO, INC 29317 C G 11-261-4110-000-000-0000 VENT CAP 297.28
29316 C G 11-261-4110-000-000-0000 PLUG PIPE, BREAKAWAY 517.36 814.64

165759 12/29/2022 13474 BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29334 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 KATKE GOLF TOURNAMENT 100.00 100.00
165760 12/29/2022 19111 DELTA NETWORK SERVICES 29196 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 DELTA BLOCK ENGINEERING 1,560.00 1,560.00
165761 12/29/2022 30050 GALLAGHER FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 29266 C G 11-261-4120-000-000-0000 CAGE STYLE BRACKET 133.00 133.00
165762 12/29/2022 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 29263 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 DISH TOWEL-MAINT 23.30

29264 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 42.56
29265 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 MEET THE BUS DRIVER ITEMS 97.91 163.77

165763 12/29/2022 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29235 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH CONCESSIONS 63.00
29276 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH CONCESSIONS 47.60 110.60

165764 12/29/2022 37583 HERKIMER RADIO SERVICE 29290 C G 11-266-5990-001-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP AT HIGH S 1,399.72 1,399.72
165765 12/29/2022 44120 JW PEPPER & SON INC 29245 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 24.99

29247 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 15.05
29246 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 49.99
29248 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 107.99
29249 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 29.98
29254 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 11.95
29251 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 12.49
29255 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 9.50
29252 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 53.00 314.94

165766 12/29/2022 45795 LAKE ORION HIGH SCHOOL 29332 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 JV & VAR CHEERLEADER 125.00 125.00
165767 12/29/2022 47655 LYONS SERVICENTER INC 29269 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 TOWING 355.00 355.00
165768 12/29/2022 51465 MEYER MUSIC INC. 29257 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SHEET MUSIC 67.50

29256 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 SUPPLIES 138.15 205.65
165769 12/29/2022 52150 MICHIGAN ELEVATOR LLC 29331 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 SERVICE ELEVATOR AT HS 1,066.67

29288 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 ELEVATOR SERVICE AT HS 608.00 1,674.67
165770 12/29/2022 63395 PURE DATA SERVICES LLC 29239 C G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 HS SHRED BINS 110.00

29243 C G 11-241-5910-002-000-0000 MS SHRED BIN 45.00
29242 C G 11-241-5910-004-000-0000 PARKE LAND SHRED BIN 45.00
29244 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 ADMIN SHRED BIN 110.00
29240 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANSP SHRED BIN 45.00 355.00



165771 12/29/2022 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 29296 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH CONCESSIONS 108.36 108.36
165772 12/29/2022 72060 SMILEY TIRE AND RETREADING 29259 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES FOR BUS #6 3,239.90

29258 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES FOR BUS #23 3,239.90
29299 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES FOR BUS #22 249.70
29301 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES FOR BUS #15 3,239.90
29300 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES FOR BUS#22 3,239.90
29306 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES FOR BUS #21 164.90 13,374.20

165773 12/29/2022 78005 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND NORDBERG, P.C 29234 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 BOE CONT SERV LEGAL 5,060.00
29279 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 MANAGING GRIEVANCE PROCESS 150.00 5,210.00

165774 12/29/2022 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 29231 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 LED CURB ENTRY LIGHT, LED STEP 386.40 386.40
165775 12/29/2022 90275 LINDSEY PARSONS 29289 C F 11-221-3120-004-000-7645 MEMSPA CONFERENCE 187.60 187.60
165776 12/29/2022 90784 JUSTIN TROMBKA 29283 C F 11-221-3120-002-000-7645 MEMSPA CONFERNECE 191.10

29282 C F 11-241-3220-002-000-2021 MEMSPA BEHAVIORAL CONF 87.75 278.85
165777 12/29/2022 91362 GENEVIEVE RAMIREZ 29327 C G 11-111-1240-004-000-0000 TEACH SALARY PL 41.89

29327 C G 11-111-1240-005-000-0000 TEACH SALARY MER 41.90 83.79
165778 12/29/2022 91366 NICOLE KAUL 29229 C F 11-216-3210-000-000-2020 SOC WORKER TRAVEL 30.66 30.66
165779 12/29/2022 91702 LANCE THORNSBERRY 29271 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 PROTECTIVE BOX AROUND PIPES AT 1,131.28 1,131.28

133,646.75
REGULAR CHECKS-VISA
502485 12/29/2022 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 PRESTO FOAM 28.10

G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 PRESTO FOAM 14.05
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 WATERCOLORS, WIRE 328.34
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 MULTIPLE ART SUPPLIES 110.07
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 SHEET PROTECTORS 7.92
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 WHITE PAPER BAGS 9.99
G 11-111-5110-004-016-0000 TEACH SPLY-PL-COACH/INTERV 29.99
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 LITERACY NIGHT PAT 5.39
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 LITERACY NIGHT PAT 50.85
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 LITERACY NIGHT PAT 18.00
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 LITERACY NIGHT PAT 44.97
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 LITERACEY NIGHTGAMES 192.59
S 62-431-0000-004-088-0000 PLAYDOH MOLDING COMPOUND 38.13 878.39

502486 12/29/2022 13345 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAND AND ORCHESTRA ASSOC S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 WIND ENSEMBLE REGISTRATION 185.00
S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 BAND COMPETITION REGISTRATION 188.00 373.00

502487 12/29/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28781 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 29.79
28748 C G 11-261-5520-007-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/TRANSP 218.36 248.15

502488 12/29/2022 49960 MATHCOUNTS S 62-431-0000-002-006-0000 COMPETIION REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00
502489 12/29/2022 50960 MEMSPA F 11-283-3220-002-000-2021 MEMSPA WORKSHOP PD#1234 89.00 89.00
502490 12/29/2022 62090 PLANBOOKEDU LLC G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 PLANBOOK SUBSCRIPTION 96.00

G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 PLANBOOK 16.00 112.00
502491 12/29/2022 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS G 11-241-3220-001-000-0000 ADMIN WKSP/CONF/HS 204.00

G 11-299-5910-000-000-0000 AUDITORIUM SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,204.00
502492 12/29/2022 MSC02 HYATT HOTEL F 11-283-3220-002-000-2021 HYATT HOTEL 147.96 147.96
502493 12/29/2022 MSC02 JAZZDUETS S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 JAZZDUETS 9.99 9.99
502494 12/29/2022 MSC02 NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS FO MICHIGAN G 11-285-7410-008-000-0000 NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS FO 117.45 117.45
502495 12/29/2022 MSC02 PLYMOUTH ORCHARD S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 PLYMOUTH ORCHARD 773.50 773.50
502496 12/29/2022 MSC02 ROBERTS BATONS S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 ROBERTS BATONS 131.90 131.90
502497 12/29/2022 MSC02 SHEETMUSICPLUS S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 SHEETMUSICPLUS 94.23 94.23
502498 12/29/2022 MSC02 SHEETMUSICPLUS S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 SHEETMUSICPLUS 82.61 82.61
502499 12/29/2022 MSC02 THE LITERACY STORE.COM G 11-221-5910-008-000-0000 THE LITERACY STORE.COM 7.99 7.99



4,570.17
REGULAR CHECKS-AMERICAN EXPRESS
609496 12/29/2022 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 29323 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANSP MISC SUPPLY 88.90 88.90
609497 12/29/2022 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 29184 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00

29184 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00 180.00
609498 12/29/2022 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 28969 C G 11-261-3840-001-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/HS 578.03

28969 C G 11-261-3840-002-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MS 287.60
28969 C G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/PL 163.67
28969 C G 11-261-3840-005-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MER 163.67
28969 C G 11-261-3840-007-000-0000 TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP 25.00 1,217.97

609504 12/29/2022 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 BIC MARKERS 56.08
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 MASKING, SCOTCH, PACKING TAPE 73.87
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 LAMINATING FILM, FOLDERS, PAPE 273.52
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 EXPO CLEANER - REFUND NEXT STM 33.65
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 MARKERS, BATTERIES 43.62
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 MARKERS 91.44
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 DESKTOP CHARGER-MOTOROLA 39.96
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 WHITEBRD ERASERS, ANTENNA 45.34
G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 INDEX CARDS 16.49

29168 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 TRUMPET 379.95
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 BOOKS 12.48
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 BOOKS 16.27
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 BOOKS 19.80
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 BOOKS 220.95
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 PRIVACY SCREEN, CALL BUTTON, M 462.85
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 COPY PAPER, WALL CLOCK, TRASH 162.05
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 STORAGE BIN 99.99
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 WASTE BASKET, BATTERIES 69.94
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BLOOD PRESSURE CUFFS 404.40
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 STETHOSCOPES, BP CUFF 442.70
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 STETHOSCOPE, BP CUFF 393.12
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 MARKERS, PWR STRIP, INDEX CARD 177.12
G 11-241-5990-001-000-0000 EPSON SCANNER 99.99
G 11-241-5990-001-000-0000 FEMININE NEEDS FOR HS 26.84

29122 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 HP WIRELESS KEYBOARD 39.90
29233 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 LABEL TAPE, MAILING ENVELOPES 35.94

G 11-261-3915-006-000-0000 REPLACEMENT CARPET - WATER DAM 106.39
G 11-261-3915-006-000-0000 BOOKSHELF-WATER DAMAGE 31.00
G 11-261-3915-006-000-0000 KIDS COUCH - WATER DAMAGE 199.99

29164 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/HS 59.70
29164 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MS 26.50
29164 C G 11-261-4120-003-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/ADM 26.50
29222 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 79.99
29222 C G 11-261-5990-003-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 79.99
29260 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 LYSOL, EXTENSION CORD 110.95

H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 TRS PATCH CABLE 36.98
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 PEPPERMINTS 29.99
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 KINESIOLOGY TAPE 59.98
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 NET 53.28
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 SLIPP NOTT TRACTION SYSTEM 139.99



H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 CREDIT (53.28)
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 PLASTIC BOTTLES 9.99
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 HONUKKAH/KWANZAA BANNERS 95.92
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS 8.99
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS 174.85
S 62-431-0000-001-027-0000 HS LIBRARY ACCT-FINES 5.45
S 62-431-0000-001-027-0000 HS LIBRARY ACCT-FINES 13.70
S 62-431-0000-001-027-0000 HS LIBRARY ACCT-FINES 204.85
S 62-431-0000-001-027-0000 HS LIBRARY ACCT-FINES 24.29
S 62-431-0000-001-033-0000 THE RISE: KOBE BRYANT 6.36
S 62-431-0000-001-033-0000 HS LIBRARY NEW BOOKS 284.53
S 62-431-0000-001-066-0000 POM POMS 21.99
S 62-431-0000-001-066-0000 LONG SLEVE MOCK NECKS 75.94
S 62-431-0000-001-066-0000 POM POMS 43.98
S 62-431-0000-001-066-0000 LONG SLEEVE MOCK NECK 147.39
S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000 PSYCHOLOGY BOOK 87.50
S 62-431-0000-005-092-0000 BOOK LABELS 15.00
S 62-431-0000-005-092-0000 BOOK TAPE, PROTECTORS 87.88 6,034.82

609505 12/29/2022 04007 AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 DIGITAL ONLINE 65.00
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BLS HEART CODE 97.50 162.50

609506 12/29/2022 04500 AT&T DATA G 11-284-7410-011-000-0000 DATA TO GO 19.99 19.99
609507 12/29/2022 04510 AT&T-CABS DEPARTMENT 28849 C G 11-261-3490-006-000-0000 INTERNET 350.00 350.00
609508 12/29/2022 05000 ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO 28818 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 KRAFT TOWEL 418.65

28815 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 3 SPEED AIR MOVER 259.00 677.65
609509 12/29/2022 15067 COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY 29185 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 MEDIA 18.00 18.00
609510 12/29/2022 17219 CROWN AWARDS G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 CONF. LODGING 151.78 151.78
609511 12/29/2022 17300 CVS PHARMACY G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 CAL BNDR PCKT DVDR 20.00 20.00
609512 12/29/2022 26500 ETSY.COM G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 ORGAN COOKIE CUTTERS 89.97 89.97
609513 12/29/2022 27148 FATHER & SON RESTORATION LLC H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 CLEAN CHEER MATS 200.00

S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 JV & VAR CHEERLEADER/CLEAN MAT 200.00 400.00
609514 12/29/2022 32880 AUTO VALUE TRENTON 28760 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000 2011 GMC TRUCK PARTS 573.36

28758 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000 2011 GMC TRUCK REPAIR PARTS 49.03
28759 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 BRAKE FLUID 10.29
28876 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 INTERSTATE BATTERY 148.79
28927 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 CLAMPS 32.34
28938 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 9 12V BATTERIES 1,323.00
28749 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 4 TON JACK PACK 399.95 2,536.76

609515 12/29/2022 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 POPCORN 11.98 11.98
609516 12/29/2022 37630 HILTON G 11-212-3220-001-000-0000 PERDUE PD#1222/MSCA CONF 294.00

G 11-212-3220-001-000-0000 SCLATER MSCA CONF PD#1223 302.90 596.90
609517 12/29/2022 47500 LOWES S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 PAT - PIPE 23.79

S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 PAT - PIPE 110.66 134.45
609518 12/29/2022 50520 MECA*MICHIGAN EDUCATIONAL CAREERS ASSOCIATION V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 MECA CONFERENCE VC#98 GUZZARDO 350.00

V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 MECA CONFERENCE - METZGER 350.00 700.00
609519 12/29/2022 50600 MEIJER T 52-491-0000-001-038-0000 ACE NAINAN-COAT, GLOVES, HAT 300.00 300.00
609520 12/29/2022 51420 METROPOLITAN DETROIT BUREAU F 11-122-3220-002-000-2021 WORKSHOP-AMY BROWN 35.00 35.00
609521 12/29/2022 52150 MICHIGAN ELEVATOR LLC 28929 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 NOV-JAN QTRLY SRVC CONTRACT 128.63 128.63
609522 12/29/2022 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 MSBO CONF - R. WHITAKER 90.00

G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 MSBO CONF. - R WHITAKER 400.00
G 11-232-7410-009-000-0000 MSBO MEMBERSHIP-WHITAKER 150.00



28086 C G 11-261-7410-006-000-0000 MAINT/OPER DUES & FEES 50.00
28086 C G 11-271-7410-007-000-0000 TRANSP DUES & FEES 50.00
28086 C C 21-297-7410-000-001-0000 CAFE DUES & FEES 50.00 790.00

609523 12/29/2022 60565 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY CO H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 BASKETBALL MISC SUPPLIES 260.00 260.00
609524 12/29/2022 64195 QUILL CORP H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 EPSON INK 90.88 90.88
609525 12/29/2022 70685 SECOND WIND DREAMS, INC G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 VOC NURSE TEACH SPLY/HS 200.00 200.00
609526 12/29/2022 73430 STAMPS.COM G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 MONTHLY STAMPS.COM FEE 17.99

G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000 PREPAID STAMPS.COM 50.00
G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000 PREPAID STAMPS.COM 100.00 167.99

609527 12/29/2022 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 29307 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 436.92 436.92
609528 12/29/2022 81860 USPS G 11-241-3430-001-000-0000 HS POSTAGE 366.60

G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 MS POSTAGE 9.35 375.95
609529 12/29/2022 82150 VERIZON 29014 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 MAINT/CUST CELL PHONES 199.20 199.20
609530 12/29/2022 MSC02 CLIFF KEEN H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 CLIFF KEEN 27.99 27.99
609531 12/29/2022 MSC02 CUSTOME PATCH 100 PC G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 CUSTOME PATCH 100 PC 500.00 500.00
609532 12/29/2022 MSC02 EAGLEMAT H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 EAGLEMAT 324.00 324.00
609533 12/29/2022 MSC02 GIEF GRANT 23-12 IMSE S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF GRANT 23-12 IMSE 1,500.00 1,500.00
609534 12/29/2022 MSC02 GOFAN H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 GOFAN 11.00 11.00
609535 12/29/2022 MSC02 IMSE S 62-431-0000-005-088-0000 IMSE 600.00 600.00
609536 12/29/2022 MSC02 IMSE S 62-431-0000-005-088-0000 IMSE 600.00 600.00
609537 12/29/2022 MSC02 IMSE S 62-431-0000-005-088-0000 IMSE 1,500.00 1,500.00
609538 12/29/2022 MSC02 IMSE S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 IMSE 1,500.00 1,500.00
609539 12/29/2022 MSC02 MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC 250.00 250.00
609540 12/29/2022 MSC02 RESTREAM, INC G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 RESTREAM, INC 190.00 190.00
609541 12/29/2022 MSC02 STARFALL F 11-125-5110-005-000-6840 STARFALL 70.00 70.00
609542 12/29/2022 MSC02 UM SCHOOL OF KINESIOLOGY WORKSHOP G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 UM SCHOOL OF KINESIOLOGY WORKS 63.69 63.69
609543 12/29/2022 MSC02 UM SCHOOL OF KINESIOLOGY WORKSHOP G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 UM SCHOOL OF KINESIOLOGY WORKS 63.69 63.69

$23,576.61
ACH CHECKS
A02916 12/09/2022 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 29186 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 11,365.88 11,365.88
A02917 12/09/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29201 C S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2023-12TH T-SHIRTS 326.00 326.00
A02918 12/09/2022 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 29160 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000 VISION INSURANCE PAY 828.94 828.94
A02919 12/09/2022 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 27930 C G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 CA60 FOLDERS 16.86

28766 C G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 STAPLES 104.60 121.46
A02920 12/09/2022 78700 TODAY'S CLASSROOM LLC 28912 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 RECTANGLE TABLES FOR CONF ROOM 2,075.02 2,075.02
A02921 12/09/2022 81865 VALERIE ORR 29214 C F 11-122-3220-001-000-2021 SECT 52 STAFF DEV/HS 194.30

29214 C F 11-122-3220-002-000-2021 SECT 52 STAFF DEV/MS 194.30
29214 C F 11-122-3220-004-000-2021 SECT 52 STAFF DEV/PL 194.30
29214 C F 11-122-3220-005-000-2021 SECT 52 STAFF DEV/MER 194.30
29214 C G 11-221-3220-008-000-0000 CUR/STU SERV WKSP/CONF 777.20
29161 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 SUPT TRAVEL 157.44
29178 C G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 AASA CONF 2023 FLIGHT 535.20
29214 C G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 SUPT WKSP/CONF 777.20
29214 C G 11-241-3220-002-000-0000 ADMIN WKSP/CONF/MS 777.20 3,801.44

A02922 12/09/2022 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 29215 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 2.81 2.81
A02923 12/13/2022 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 28987 C G 11-271-2130-007-003-0000 DRIVERS BC/BS 113.62

28987 C G 11-271-2130-007-006-0000 DISPATCHER BC/BS 183.16
28987 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000 CONT SER-CONT CARR-H 68,653.68
28988 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 CONT SER-CONT CARR-A 212.28
28989 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LAND WESTCROFT GARDENS 89.38



29006 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 100.55
29002 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 100.55
29004 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SWIM TEAM MILAN 122.90
29003 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER WILLIAMSTON 256.97
28993 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS CROSS COUNTRY 223.45
28994 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL JEFFERSON 78.21
28995 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER MILAN 134.07
28996 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 CROSS COUNTRY WILLOW MP 245.80
28991 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MARCHING BAND SOUTHGATE 201.11
28992 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MARCHING BAND SOUTHGATE 201.11
29009 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL SUMMIT 223.45
29008 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL SUMMIT 223.45
29007 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER WILLIAMSTON 256.97
29005 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL HURON 201.11
28998 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 1ST GR APPLE ORCHARD 245.80
28997 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 1ST GRADE APPLE ORCHARD 245.80
29001 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MARCHING BAND SOUTHGATE 111.73
29000 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MARCHING BAND SOUTHGATE 111.73
28999 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MARCHING BAND SOUTHGATE 111.73
28990 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MARCHING BAND SOUTHGATE 201.11 72,849.72

A02924 12/13/2022 19695 DETROIT ROOFING INSPECTION SERVICE INC 29221 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 ROOF INSPECTION HS 275.00
29221 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 ROOF INSPECTION MS 275.00
29221 C G 11-261-4110-003-000-0000 ROOF INSPECTION CO 275.00
29221 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 ROOF INSPECTION PL 275.00 1,100.00

A02925 12/13/2022 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 29149 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000 ENERGY MANAGEMENT 500.00 500.00
A02926 12/13/2022 34881 GI HARDWARE INC 29188 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000 MAINT VEHICLE REPAIR 4.49

29188 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 HOOK, PLUNGER, BATTERY 55.75
29187 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 SWITCH, BIT, NUTS/SCREWS, GLOV 150.21
29190 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 GORILLA TAPE 9.99
29191 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SALTER, CREASE, THERMOMETER, C 193.77
29189 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 AUTO WASH 9.69 423.90

A02927 12/13/2022 49260 MARSH USA, INC 29154 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 BENADMIN PLATFORM 308.39 308.39
A02928 12/13/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29170 C S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 HS DRAMA CLUB T-SHIRTS 735.00 735.00
A02929 12/13/2022 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29219 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 ALTERNATOR (SEE CR 10566149P) 136.93

29200 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 HOSE/BELT (SEE CR 10565049P) 106.50
29220 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 BOTTLE 75.90
29206 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 CONTROL A/T 116.02
29205 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 REPAIRS UNIT 8B496816 7,054.27 7,489.62

A02930 12/13/2022 62655 POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC 29142 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 UNIFIED TALENT RECORDS 9,020.10 9,020.10
A02931 12/13/2022 64200 QUINT PLUMBING & HEATING INC 29147 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 REPAIR BOTTLE FILLER AT HS 600.00

29146 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 SNAKE LAUNDRY DRAIN HS 450.00 1,050.00
A02932 12/13/2022 72045 SNA SPORTS GROUP 28483 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 COVER & STORAGE BAG VOLLEYBALL 1,932.00 1,932.00
A02933 12/29/2022 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 29284 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 879.50 879.50
A02934 12/29/2022 07078 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE INC. 29339 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00 4,100.00
A02935 12/29/2022 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 29262 C G 11-261-3210-006-000-0000 MILEAGE NOV22 50.96 50.96
A02936 12/29/2022 14340 CLARK HILL PLC 29230 C F 11-231-3170-009-000-2020 SPECIAL ED CONT SERV 216.00 216.00
A02937 12/29/2022 30060 GANDOL DOORS & HARDWARE, INC. 29253 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/HS 785.69

29253 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 196.42 982.11
A02938 12/29/2022 49260 MARSH USA, INC 29338 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 BENADMIN PLATFORM 311.00 311.00
A02939 12/29/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29335 C S 62-431-0000-001-058-0000 BOYS BASKETBALL JERSEYS 455.00 455.00



A02940 12/29/2022 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29281 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 BALANCE OF INV#10566119P 162.52
29250 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 STEPWELL MOTOR 225.53
29330 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 VALVE BALL W/HANDLE 122.28 510.33

A02941 12/29/2022 64195 QUILL CORP 29328 C G 11-241-5990-001-000-0000 KLEENEX 183.58
29270 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 MARKERS-FINE POINT 6.89 190.47

A02942 12/29/2022 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 29325 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 814.08
29325 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,161.98
29325 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,245.79
29325 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,215.22 6,437.07

A02943 12/29/2022 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 29165 C G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 FOLDERS, CONST PAPER 210.53
27921 C G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 MASKING TAPE 11.16
27921 C G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 MASKING TAPE 7.74 229.43

A02944 12/29/2022 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 29236 C G 11-271-2130-007-003-0000 DRIVERS BC/BS 113.62
29236 C G 11-271-2130-007-006-0000 DISPATCHER BC/BS 183.16
29236 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000 CONT SER-CONT CARR-H 60,331.71 60,628.49

A02945 12/29/2022 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 29238 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 AUDIT SEPT 21 STD COUNT 8,915.06 8,915.06
A02946 12/29/2022 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 29302 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 1.58 1.58

$197,837.28

TOTAL DEC 2022 $1,394,110.45


